STATUS OF APPLICATION

Changem__m_\qp&d_#}.&mL
Date filed S-3A4%- 7l

Date of hearing

Place of hearing
Date of order

10-T=7b Vol 23, page R

Date for application of water JO-/-71
Proof mailed . 2-\1-%9 Maxthalle—

Proof received
Certificate issued AS o s SRR AT

A

y(~28-83

~ “’f}‘ﬁb‘.:/_._.

3452

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream ,@QMMI <L

Trib, of ..

FEES PAID

30.00

Receipt No.

ONG P

e County of @mm

Use ....,z(/‘z.{zx-izgzw

Quantity of water

Name of ditch ... Febad= Eectle (el

e T

e

Cert. Fee

Date of priority ﬂ?’?lfﬁ?z./fﬁp?’&ﬁé/fﬂ]

In name of ée/zﬂ/ﬂm/’pqﬂrypf ;;" yre 7-

. Tak.— Glen Fogersor
‘Q\rféff/é;/ﬁm Adjudication, Vol. ...... L& , page e il e

IAODRINOIEES R Do N e i Cert. No. L5252

Date

FEES REFUNDED

B

Check No.

Certificate cancelled .....

Notation made on record by .

HE 3

L

REMARKS

.............................

..................................................................................................................................................................................

e B R R T T e R R T P R R R R T R T T TR e e S S S S RS S SR SRS B S S SR S e B LSS R S e s S

SHECKED
&

SEAkehn
LRl O

L

|
1
I

) BE B'CRE

N

RIVE

o ——

s T

o ———y

INDEX CARDS:
Naune ==
Stream { g L ’-.,,":‘

y 2|
Pt. of Div. "
Ay

Calendar ; .1“
——— t }

CHECKED TO BECORDS; [ .

T 5
AWh, & i
- 1

Decree-vaait
b7/
&
IR LT <oy [
Cox - \,1 Ve -‘;
;

YO ) 1
oer, rolaee

-
Chamdex

CUross Dof,

Power Cluim
i

Abstract s

X & -

Entered | Chesked

Fem——p |

o
=
>
S—



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

Deschutes County

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF ILAWEENCE AND MARY F, FONCY

(CENTRAL (REGON IRRICATION DISTRICT) ORDER APPROVING
0
FOR THE APFROVAL OF A CHANGE IN PLACE . TRANSFER NO. 3452

OF USE OF WATER FROM DESCHUTES RIVER

. G S G SR T ST GED U WS SR CED EED GED RS W o=

On August 24, 1976, Iawrerce and Mary F. Ponoy filed an spplication
in the office of the Water Resources Director for the a.pprc;nl of a change in
place of use of water from Deechutes Bivef, purguant to the provisions of
CRS 540,510 1o 540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Deschutes County, Oregon, entered
September 30, 1958, In the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights
to the Use of the Deschutes River and its Tributaries, a water right ves
established in the name of Central Oregon Irrigation District for the use
of the waters of Deschutes River for the irrigation of, emong other lands,

2.0 acres in SE} IW} of Section 14, Township 17 South, Range 12 East, W.M.,
with dates of priority of October 31, 1900, and December 2, 1907, eas evidenced
by certificate of water right recoxded at Zage 29052, Volume 21, State Record
of Vater Rigat Certificates. These lands aleo have a pupplemental right under
permit Mo, 23256 to the use of tho water stored in Crans Prairie Reservoir with
e date of priority of Pebrumry 28, 1913, These lands ave irrigated by means
0¥ the Pilot Butte Canal.

The applicants herein, ownera of the lands ebove desoribed, propose
to transfer the water right therefrom, without loes of priority, to 2.0 acres
4 NEX NW} of Seotion 11, Township 17 South, Bange 12 East, WeMo

Spue. O \’.é) sp.’&



The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of the Central
Oregon Irrigation District end the Bosnd of Directors of said District approved
the proposed change in place of use of water at a regular meeting held
August 4, 1976,

No objection having been filed and it appearing that the proposed
change in place of use of water may be mede without 1njury. to existing rights,
the spplication should be approved.

NOW, TEEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the proposed change in
plece of use of water described herein, without loss of priority, is epproved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so tram ferred shall be applied
to0 beneficial use on or before October 1, 1977.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon receipt of proof satisfactory to the
Water Resources Director of complete application of water to beneficial use
on the lands to which the water is transferred hereby, & certificate of water
right will be issued to the Central Oregon Irrigation District confirming this
and prior changes within the District.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 7th dey of October, 1976.

/e/ JAMES E, SEXSON
Director



RECEIVED

COUNTY OF DESCHUTES MAR 311989

STATE OF OREGON

‘Hn. o :
PROOF OF APPROPRIATION nrgifgﬁogggggg Ve

NAME: FRANK MARTHALLER
ADDRESS: 63951 DESCHUTES MARKET ROAD, BEND, OREGON 97701

C/O BOB ANDERSON, ASSISTANT MANAGER, CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION
DISTRICT, P.O. BOX 548, REDMOND, OREGON 97756

SOURCE OF SUPP RIVER AND CRANE PRAIRIE RESERVOIR
TRANSFERS: T-3452 AND T-3453

TRIBUTARY: COLUMBIA RIVER

PRIORITY DATES: OCTOBER 31, 1900, DECEMBER 2, 1907, AND
FEBRUARY 28, 1913

USE: IRRIGATION OF 5.2 ACRES
LOCATION AND POINT OF DIVERSION: NORTH CANAL

The description of land given below and as shown on the attached map
corresponds to that found to be irrigated:

2.0 ACRES NE 1/4 NW 1/4 T-3452
3.2 ACRES NE 1/4 NW 1/4 T-3453
SECTION 11
TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST, W.M.

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water
defining the extent of use of water under the change in PLACE OF USE
approved by the orders of the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR entered OCTOBER
7, 1976 AND MARCH 17, 1977:; I know the contents thereof, and that the
facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands this ;ng day of

v 1989
reen 1O Wt 2l
NE4 W Sen., 4,7 /75, /2 (ZE T

Legal owner of the above describdd lands




TI7S,RI2E. W.M.

"l MARTHALLER

Deschutes Mkt Rd.

——
s

SCALE: 1"=1320

Tr. 3452
Tr. 3453

FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDER
6452,3453
Application No. .............. Permit No. ....cccoceeieanes
IN NAME OF

FRANK _MARTHALLER;DENNIS McCAY

Surveyed NOV. o y D.PANTHER.........
JAN. 31 1989 B.W. BISHOP

PTS 11-1983-A & USDA Photo 17S-74 LGO

RECEIVED
IJAR 31 1989

WATER RESOURCES DEPT .|
SAlLEY, OREGON

Lrpisen 1/T1/EF

JroyT- 3 /8L




Our field examiner found a total of 5.0 acres claimed
irrigated in connection with transfer 75 %, which exceeds the
limit of .5 acres under the transfer order. If you wish
to establish a legal water right for the additional ) & acres,
ba-permit or water right transfer must be obtained. Please contact

. Jre Irrigation District for assistance in making the
appropriate application.

The l. 5 acres overacreage is displayed on the map as an
unhatchured area. If this area is not located where you prefer,
please notify us. It may be possible to locate the area elsewhere

on your land.



g STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF Deschu 7’2; Lmeete

Proof of Appropriation of Water

G4 Bob.Andeson, Ass't. Memope-
Ccn}‘fa/ orc’mn Iﬂ"{’cffﬂ Df’fﬁ'c.f'

Name: _ Fren bk Merthell e

ety s ﬁ;ﬂm/n; g gp,j ,_.E, :: éﬁgf °775¢ '
. Source of Supply: Deschotes Rive bthcos s Prairie Reserver

Permit-No—+- Transfer No.:_ T~ 3’#5.:7._ ¢ T-2455

Tributary of: -C-ofq.. bre Riivve-

Amount of Water:

Priority Date: _g.# 3/ /900 Decemba- 21907 feb 28 139/
Use: fr-r-;:,q il o a}a 6. .05

Location and Point of Diversion: £&%ﬁr@m/-
Npr fz C an g /

The description of land given below and as shown on the attached map
corresponds to that found to be irrigated:

20 weres /"/{EZ ’/"r{-/ 4 T" 3452
29 o NEZ NG [EEHES
Sec Fioer 1/
T 173 R I2ENa
2 I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropnatmn of water defining

+ne extent of use of water under the change ef _ /a p/g_,_. of wse

approved by the order of the _éfzﬁzé?m__
Weler Resexn-ces D/rechntered Ot 7 976 t Heeh 174277 1 know The cor.\tents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
198 .

Legal owner of the above described lands a% -

2641A

“:W*v s

-—
.;3“ oot ‘\- J._.JI\ . h‘?
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| MARTHALLER

Deschutes Mkt RH.
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SCALE: 1"=1320'

Tr. 3452
Tr. 3453

FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDER

Tr. 3452,3453

Application NO. ....ccccceeee. PErmit NO. coviciiinnenes
IN NAME OF

FRANK MARTHALLER; DENNIS McCAY

Surveyed NOV..2.8.. 19.83, by D.PANTHER
JAN. 31 1989 B

.W. BISHOP

Lryisesr '/TI/EF

PTS |1-1983-A & USDA Photo 179-74 LGO
- - g
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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FOR
CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE FROM DESCHUTES RIVER

g 7 - M A {1
B = ! Deshute. MEE RE.
F%Zmﬂl;meju#miﬁUL/ é}%qﬁa'F % By &t
Transfer No. 3452 e County Deschutes
1. Name Lawrence and Mary F. Poncy Address Bend, Oregon
2. Source of Supply Deschutes River s Trib. of
3. Amount of Water Priority Date Oct. 31, 1900; Dec. 2, 1907 .

 .—x4. Use _irrigation

\-'ﬂ\'
(%%§§5. Proposed Point of Diversion

/
g1
/-

A2\

2 I
/

{4,

L

‘\IE. Place of Use

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made

17558 Ii28E. 11 NE NWi 2.0 acres

['r! OO
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ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOVIENOR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

January 12, 1978

Lawrence & Mary F. Poncy
c/o Central Oregon Irrigation District
P.0. Box 548

Rednond, OR 97756 RECEIVED

APR6 1978

WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON

RE: File No. T- 3452

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Poncy:

The time allowed for completion of the change in place of
use of water from Deschutes River, proposed by your water right
transfer application No. 3452, expired on October 1, 1977.

If the authorized change was accomplished on or before
said date, please fill out and sign the statement of completion
at the bottom of this letter and send it to us.

If you were unable to fully accomplish the change within
the time allowed, but were dilligently working on it and, there-
fore, you want to apply for an extension of the time limit, check
the box at the very bottom of this letter to request the proper
application form.

Sincerely,

mes W. Carver, Jr.
Engineer

JWC:1cj

STATEMENT OF COMPLETION

I hereby certify that completion of works and use of water to
the extent intended within the provisions of the order of the Water
Resources Director approving water right transfer application No. 3452
was accomplished by Ol s i, O

//25/29 e er ) D,

Date Signature

- wm | e e e e ke am mm ma e me ww e em ed e

(O Please send form for application for extension of time limit.



"REGEIVED Lok
AUE241976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT/
SALEM, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

We % .‘Lamr.emp.a...E.qn.l;..y..‘.E.mc!...!‘ﬂ.a.;‘.y....E.,...Eg.np.y.......

(Name of ﬁnpli;:ant} Peamsrsrenae s raea T PPy Y

O et e e e B :
: cpfﬂﬁe;’ County of ... Deschutes :

Stateofes 2L Oregon....... do hereby make application for change

...+0.place. of use

““"t-ﬂ{‘ﬁ‘o'fﬁi-;i-af\‘reulon: place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

—

. The source of present water right is Deachutasﬂivﬁ;n

(Name of stream)

B2

The use to which the water is applied is ... dBREGREOA
(Irrigation; Mining; Power; Manufacturing; eto,)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is .................RL 0% Butte Ba0ak ..o

4. The point of diversion is located .......... ft. ... and .. ft, =0 fromithe e
(N. or 5.) (E, or W.)
cornertof ii MO O ceresmaransenenneraseeens. DEINE Within the _

-(éec:io-nor sui:}:li.;l;!-{;u)

of Section eIy R. ..... W. M., in the County of

‘(No.N.orS)  (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NE!s | NW!i3 | SW!4 | SEl || NEIG | NW!, | SWI§ | SEY || NEY | NWi | SWIy | SE! || NEYY | NWi§ | 5Wi4y | SElL

Twp. Range Sec.

17 12 |14 2

22 Jlod ooeler Glen Bogersda

NOTE: If yo‘\.ln;;‘::l less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as it appears in your dudk.:i__/g Drcvee V26 P I4F D
: 82 Decece V. /5P )3T
(Attach separate sheet if necessary) 52 7 - Ly (in) serIVRm
22 7v. 2850(ect)
i 9 VES T T L L R e LT e
6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? __.! e TeoTTT
indi i i 2 Yes

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ..L22..

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? <o ok.. 31,1900 aud Pag. 2 S

No If so, give number
(Yes or No)

9, Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit?

Of DEIMIL ovivarrioime i tereid e S

F.r.fe 2.0
fees Ree 10

30~

Form 113—2M~—8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? 'i?E?;E‘i&};i' If so, give number of certificate ........

Srssesasassnrsasrnannn

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?

o) - 1- 18

i (Yes or No)

. If s0, give title of proceedings e BHJUAigATI0D. 0f the Deschutes. River
Transfer No. L-75 BT

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? -Na._Glen. Ragersaon,.page. 144, GOID. 145-H

If not, give name)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands:
cation is for change in point of diversion onlgy.) 5 tiee Mook draee Ty SE N

Twp Range | See. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NEl, | NWis| SWis | SEW || NEY | NWis | swie | sEW || NEw | Nwig | swis | sew || N [ nowis | swis | sen

17| 120 | 11 2

—— . + e

r_.flf'f«.,‘;" /I 3 TJJ' z',']"

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, If the application is for change In polnt of diverslon,
14. The proposed point of diversion is located ............ft. ........and ........ Tl i IO UITORE TR
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

corneriobc - s Ty being within the ... ... . of Seclion TS siee pRfe R o e W. M,

(Smallest legal subdivision) {No. N. or 5.) (No. E. or W.)
inthecountyof ................c.ccceoeoeeeveeeneeeeee.... The name of the ditch to be used is .

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? .............

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between ycur present point of_diversion and the proposed point of diver-

SIONY e

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 If application Is for change In use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

i iens, etc.? ..¥88 .
ing taxes, mortgages, liens, s
19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
Aty
NATURE OF ENCUMBR_}_\.NCE . HELD BY AMOUNT

None

-~

....................................

eeamessdessEERERTANT R R aYe

...............................

...........

....................



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /7 day of

[Notaridl Seal]
oo NOT. PUBLIC FOR OREGON

My commission expires ﬁ—gé M _/?7)//

Remarks ..........I.h.e..‘;te.l.:1.ama.ti.g.n-..l.i.@.n...g.n...t.he....ﬂ_.u.lD...tg,a.i;.a;::..;ni.gm;.a...h.ay.g...nggn_.p.aﬂ..g....i.u.......

..-.....fu_ll..ﬁu'.!.d.‘.l:lmltl.gr.s,hi_p...uf....t_h.a...r.i.g_l'li:.s.-.1'-.!.1.In.eﬂ_‘.uy.em...ta‘..tlla...nwns.ra..

...Approved by the Board of Directors of the Central Oregon Irrigation District

...at _a regular meeting held August &4, 1976.

THIS APPLICATION.MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.



